RESOLUTION	NO:	[Title]
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	Click or tap to enter a date.

Resolution Approving Appointments to the Livingston County Planning Commission – Board of Commissioners

- WHEREAS, the term of three (3) representatives on the Livingston County Planning Commission will expire on October 31, 2024; andWHEREAS, a Public Notice was published on the Livingston County website from September July 17, 2024, through August 2, 2024; and
- **WHEREAS,** the following candidates have been recommended by the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners, Commissioner Jay Drick as follows:

Reappointments:

Dennis Bowdoin, Agriculture Representative	
Bill Call, Recreation Representative	

New Appointment:

Kevin Galbraith, Education Representative......Term expires 10.31.2027

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approve the above referenced appointments and expiration dates contingent upon fulfilling to the sole satisfaction of all County background-check requirements and verifications.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: